management of the Offeror has made certain assumptions that affect the amounts reported in the unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial statements. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are
not intended to be indicative of the results that would have actually occurred, had the events reflected therein
occurred on the dates indicated, and do not purport to project the future financial position of the Offeror.
Actual amounts recorded upon consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Offer will differ from
the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements. Any potential synergies that may be realized after
consummation of the Offer have been excluded from the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements. Readers are cautioned to not place undue reliance on the unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial statements.

All amounts are in millions of Canadian dollars, except where noted.

A-1

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80POS

35

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Earnings (Loss)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2015

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Note 2

Revenues and Other Income
Operating revenues, net of royalties 22 709 1 831 (68) � 24 472
Crown royalties � (68) 68 � �
Other income 378 � � 378

23 087 1 763 � � 24 850
Expenses
Purchases of crude oil and products 8 917 � 237 � 9 154
Crude oil purchases and transportation � 287 (287) � �
Operating, selling and general 6 384 1 037 100 � 7 521
Development � 73 (73) � �
Administration � 18 (18) � �
Transportation 807 � 50 � 857
Insurance � 9 (9) � �
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and
impairment 3 971 379 � 4a 47 4 397
Exploration 411 � � � 411
Gain on disposal of assets (105) � � � (105)
Foreign exchange loss � 262 (262) � �
Financing expenses 2 061 100 262 4b (24) 2 399

22 446 2 165 � 23 24 634
Earnings (Loss) before Income Taxes 641 (402) � (23) 216
Income Taxes
Current 818 � � � 818
Deferred (189) 86 � 4d (6) (109)

629 86 � (6) 709
Net Earnings (Loss) 12 (488) � (17) (493)

Earnings (Loss) per share�Basic 0.01 (1.01) (0.31)
Earnings (Loss) per share�Diluted 0.01 (1.01) (0.31)
See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-2

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80POS

36

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Earnings (Loss)

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Note 2

Revenues and Other Income
Operating revenues, net of royalties 39 862 3 912 (221) �  43 553
Crown royalties �  (221) 221 �  �
Other income 628 �  �  �  628

40 490 3 691 �  �  44 181
Expenses
Purchases of crude oil and products 17 426 �  443 �  17 869
Crude oil purchases and transportation �  493 (493) �  �
Operating, selling and general 9 749 1 686 186 4c 30 11 651
Development �  150 (150) �  �
Administration �  25 (25) �  �
Transportation 879 �  50 �  929
Insurance �  11 (11) �  �
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and
impairment 6 140 514 �  4a 53 6 707
Exploration 367 �  �  �  367
Gain on disposal of assets (90) �  �  �  (90)
Foreign exchange loss �  134 (134) �  �
Financing expenses 1 429 47 134 4b (36) 1 574

35 900 3 060 �  47 39 007
Earnings before Income Taxes 4 590 631 �  (47) 5 174
Income Taxes
Current 2 115 172 �  �  2 287
Deferred (224) (1) �  4d (12) (237)

1 891 171 �  (12) 2 050
Net Earnings (Loss) 2 699 460 �  (35) 3 124
Earnings per share � Basic 1.84 0.95 5 1.97
Earnings per share � Diluted 1.84 0.95 5 1.97
See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-3

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80POS

37

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at September 30, 2015

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5 409 123 �  �  5 532
Accounts receivable 4 101 61 �  �  4 162
Inventories 3 067 160 12 �  3 239
Income taxes receivable 493 26 �  �  519
Prepaids �  12 (12) �  �

Total current assets 13 070 382 �  �  13 452
Property, plant and equipment, net 61 194 9 376 �  3a 716 71 286
Exploration and evaluation 2 227 54 3b 666 2 947
Other assets 1 148 �  94 1 242
Goodwill and other intangible assets 3 079 �  �  3 76 3 155
Deferred income taxes 13 �  �  13
Reclamation trust �  94 (94) �  �

Total assets 80 731 9 906 �  1 458 92 095

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities
Short-term debt 750 �  �  �  750
Current portion of long-term debt 69 �  �  �  69
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 5 365 443 �  3c 30 5 838
Current portion of provisions 765 �  19 �  784
Current portion of employee future
benefits �  19 (19) �  �
Income taxes payable 1 201 �  �  �  1 201

Total current liabilities 8 150 462 �  30 8 642
Long-term debt 14 141 2 341 �  3d 285 16 767
Other long-term liabilities 1 782 8 398 �  2 188
Employee future benefits �  398 (398) �  �
Provisions 4 920 �  1 217 3e 76 6 213
Asset retirement obligations �  1 217 (1 217) �  �
Deferred income taxes 10 590 1 595 �  3f 268 12 453
Shareholders� equity

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80POS

38

� Share Capital 19 426 2 675 �  2  039 24 140
� Contributed Surplus 630 15 �  (15) 630
� Accumulated Other Comprehensive
Income 1 134 1 �  (1) 1 134
� Retained earnings 19 958 1 194 �  (1 224) 19 928

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 80 731 9 906 �  1 458 92 095

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-4

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80POS

39

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Description of the Business
Suncor Energy Inc. (�Suncor�) is an integrated energy company headquartered in Canada. Suncor�s operations include
oil sands development and upgrading, onshore and offshore oil and gas production, petroleum refining, and product
marketing primarily under the Petro-Canada brand. The consolidated financial statements of Suncor comprise Suncor
and its subsidiaries and Suncor�s interests in associates and joint arrangements.